Milwaukee County

County Courthouse
901 N. 9th Street, Rm.
. 105
Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 17-730

File Number: 17-730

From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to increase an
existing Professional Services Contract with the Benedict Center by $198,045, from
$453,044 to $651,089, for case management and re-entry services provided to female
offenders, and to extend the contract to new a term for the period effective January 1,
2018, through December 31, 2018.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 12/14/2017 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Moore Omokunde,
Nicholson, Sartori, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2), Taylor (9),
Wasserman, Weishan Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 1 Alexander

Certification of County %W pate DEC 1 4 21

Board Passage by Theodore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County QY"\" g Q‘“m""—\ Date DEC 1 4 XU

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive W\/ C’L pate / E.I/2 zlé Vs

approvaliveto of Chris Abele
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Received by Countyé;r Ka‘ m DEC 2 9 200

Date

Clerk’s Office George Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 12/18/17



